

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101944571 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DANUTEC WERKSTOFF GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H. Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HEXCEL COPORATION Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partner ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-OF AUSTRIA ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of National Corporation-State ☐ Other Execution Date:	City: Dublin State: CA Zip:94568 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,389,081 al number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Francie R. Gorowitz, Esq. Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1999 Avenue of the Stars	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Francie R. Gorowitz Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true January 3,2002 Signature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

CC1:528177.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0274

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DANUTEC WERKSTOFF GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H., a corporation organized under the laws of Austria, located at 25, St. Peter-Strasse, A-4020 Linz, Austria, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark POLYSPEED, Reg. No. 1, 389, 081

AND WHEREAS, HEXCEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 11711 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California 94568, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $_10th$ day of $_December$, 200 1.

DANUTEC WERKSTOFF GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.

[Corporate Seal]

William Hunt Member of Board Title]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 01/09/2002